



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 19, 2016

MEDIA CONTACT: Deb Leonard at (513) 557-7095 (office), (513) 316-7510 (mobile), or Deb.Leonard@cincinnati-oh.gov

MSD Notice of Construction

Mt. Airy Forest Sewer Replacement Project

CINCINNATI – The Metropolitan Sewer District of Greater Cincinnati (MSD) will be replacing an aging and deteriorated sewer line in Mt. Airy Forest west of I-74. About 12,500 linear feet of new sewer will be constructed. The project is expected to start the week of February 22, 2016, with completion in Fall 2017.

Clearing of trees along the sewer alignment is necessary prior to the start of construction. This work will take place in February and March. Every effort will be made to preserve as many trees as possible along and adjacent to the sewer alignment. Fencing will be placed as needed to minimize disruption to the use of Mt. Airy Forest and for public safety.

Construction will occur primarily Monday through Friday during daylight hours, depending on weather and the contractor's schedule. Some weekend work may be necessary at times. MSD's construction contractor is Rack & Ballauer Excavating Company.

Typical construction-related disturbances such as noise, dirt and vibrations should be expected throughout the construction period.

This project is part of Project Groundwork, MSD's multi-year plan to reduce sewer overflows into streams and rivers in Hamilton County. Project Groundwork will improve the quality of our lives through cleaner streams, improved protection of public health, and enhancement of the communities where we live, work, and play.

For additional information about the project, please contact MSD Engineering Customer Service at (513) 557-3594 or MSD.Communications@cincinnati-oh.gov.

#